

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8445/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11 / 2007 in CR L A No. 1907/2004
of The H I G H COU R T O F K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M)

AN I L K U M A R @ AN I L & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STAT E O F K E R A L A

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With Crl.M. P. No. 6254/2009 (Appln. for bail)

Date: 17/04 /2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E LO K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E B. S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Thakral, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Application for grant of bail is rejected at this stage.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master